of Directors in 2023:

To recommend the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders to approve 
Business Solutions and Technologies JSC (OGRN: 1027700425444) 
as the Company's auditor to audit the Company's RAS financial 
statements for 2023, with a fee of RUB 840,000 (Eight hundred forty 
thousand)

To recommend the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders to approve 
Business Solutions and Technologies JSC (OGRN: 1027700425444) 
as the Company's auditor to audit the Company's IFRS consolidated 
financial statements for 2023, with a fee of RUB 13,920,000 (Thirteen 
million nine hundred twenty thousand)

To appoint Igor Sivachenko as Head of the Internal Auditor Service 
of the Company

To approve the Company's business plan for 2024

The role of the Audit Committee is to evaluate 
the efficiency of the Company's risk management 
and internal control system, as well as internal